98 Active

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

between

Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa

Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal's Ganpat Parsekar College of Education, Harmal, Pernem- Goa



This Memorandum of Understanding (here in after, for the sake of brevity, referred to as MoU) is made and entered into on this fifteenth of June 2020, between Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye, Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa (here in after, for the sake of brevity, referred to as SSA GCACPG) on the one part and Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal's, Ganpat Parsekar College of Education, Harmal, Pernem- Goa (here in after, for the sake of brevity, referred to as HPSM GPCOE), on the other part.

For the purposes of this MoU, SSA GCACPG and HPSM GPCOE are, here in after, individually referred to as 'PARTY' and collectively referred to as the 'PARTIES'. Further, for the purposes of this MoU, the terms 'SSA GCACPG' and 'HPSM GPCOE' shall, unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof, shall be deemed to mean and include their successors and assigns;

Whereas both SSA GCACPG and HPSM GPCOE are involved in imparting quality Education, Research and, co curricular activities to students hailing from Pernem and neighbouring talukas.

Whereas, SSA GCACPG,), is established under notification No. 10/1/2014 PER (Part) in the Official Gazette, Series I No. 15 dated 10/07/2014 is the State of Goa's Government institute, that provides Higher education and is actively involved in research, co-curricular activities and promotes language and literature.

Whereas Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal (HPSM) is a non-profit educational society founded in 1967, HPSM GPCOE is affiliated to Goa University vide letter No:- 1/80/Acad-Gen/2017/3494 dated 1//01/2017. It offers an integrated four-years program BSC.B.Ed & B.A.B.Ed focusing on creating quality teachers for the future.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants here in after contained, the PARTIES here to agree as follows:

Objective Article 1.

> To collaborate in the promotion of Sports and NCC activities through knowledge sharing, research and organization of events in collaboration to provide competition platform to the students.

To conduct seminar, workshop, certificate courses for the students and others. Article 2.

2.1 The PARTIES agree to constitute an Advisory Committee comprising the following participants:

Sr. no.	Name	Email address	Contact no.	Party
1.	Prof. (Dr.) Filipe Rodrigues e Melo	gcacpg@yahoo.co.in	9422061226	SSA GCACPG
2.	Mr. Udesh R. Natekar	ganpatparsekareducation@hotmail.com	9823232629	HPSM GPCOE
3.	Dr. Sam Braganza	sam84braganza@gmail.com	98234388447	SSA GCACPG
4.	Dr. Aniket Kerkar	aniketkerkar52@gmail.com	9823559560	HPSM GPCOE

2.2 The PARTIES agree to constitute an Implementation Committee comprising the following participants:

Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye, Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa	Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal's Ganpat Parsekar College of Education, Harmal, Pernem- Goa	
In- charge, Outreach Activities:	In- charge, Outreach Activities:	
Dr. Sam Braganza	Dr. Aniket Kerkar	

Article 3. General Provisions

- 3.1 Based on the perceived requirements, the Implementation Committee shall, in consultation with the faculty, members and professionals, decide on the content and implementation of the program of activities during the tenure of this collaboration.
- 3.2 SSA GCACPG and HPSM GPCOE shall possess the equal responsibility for mobilizing resources and the conduct of such works.
- 3.3 Each PARTY shall bear their own cost of carrying out the obligations under this MoU. Neither PARTY shall make a claim against the other party for any expenditure unless such expenditure has been agreed upon between the PARTIES.

- 3.4 Any dispute or difference arising between the PARTIES shall be settled by mutual agreement. The disagreements at the operating level shall be forwarded to the respective higher officials for appropriate resolution.
- 3.5 Nothing in this MoU is intended to affect any other cooperation or collaboration between the PARTIES.

Article 4. Tenure and Termination

4.1 This MoU shall come into force on 15th June 2020 upon being executed/signed by the authorized signatories of the PARTIES and shall be valid for five years. It may be amended by mutual written agreement and may be terminated at any time by either PARTY upon one month's written notice to the other PARTY.

Article 5. Amendments

- 5.1 This MoU represents the entire Understanding between the PARTIES and supersedes any and all understandings in written with respect to the subject matter of this Understanding.
- 5.2 No amendment or modification of the MoU shall be valid unless the same is made in writing by both the PARTIES and specifically stating the same to be an amendment of the MoU. The modifications/changes shall become part of the MoU and shall be effective from the date on which they are executed, unless otherwise agreed to.

Article 6. Assignment

6.1 This MoU is based on the professional competence and expertise of each PARTY and, hence, neither PARTY shall transfer or assign this Agreement, or rights or obligations arising thereunder, either wholly or in part, to any third PARTY.

Article 7. Conflict of interest

7.1 Both Parties warrant that this MoU is not likely to have any conflict of interest with any of their organizational, financial, contractual or other interests relating to the activities under this MoU.

- 8.1 Both, SSA GCACPG and HPSM GPCOE shall be solely responsible for any and all claims and/or damages in connection with the exercise of its objectives here under.
- 8.2 Both Parties further agree that no employment relationship or partnership, express or implied, is created between them by virtue of this MoU.

This MoU has been executed in two originals, one of which has been retained by SSA GCACPG and the other by HPSM GPCOE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have executed this MoU and represent that they approve, accept and agree to the terms contained herein.



On behalf of:

Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye, Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa

Name: Prof. (Dr.) Filipe Rodrigues e Melo

Designation: Principal, Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye, Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa

Seal:

Principal

Frincipal

Bant Saltrobanath Amblys

Govi. College of Arts & Commerce

Virrods, Pernem-Gos



Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal's Ganpat Parsekar College of Education, Harmal, Pernem- Goa

Name: Asst. Professor Udesh R. Natekar

Designation: Officiating Principal, Asst. Professor in Education, HPS M's Ganpat Parsekar College of Education, Harmal, Pernem-Goa

Seal:



PRINCIPAL

GANPAT PARSEKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

HARMAL - GOA

